
Posició Dorsal Temps diferència Nom Categoria Club Voltes Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4

1 286 41:28,9 0 Arnau ROTA MA-40 BIKETRAINING CLUB CICLIST 4 10:20,5 10:32,4 10:19,6 10:05,1

2 255 41:29,8 0,865 Marc CLAPES MA-40 CORVI TEAM 4 10:21,5 10:17,2 10:23,2 10:16,9

3 256 41:53,8 23,957 Jordi GODAYOL MA-40 CALMA ST.JULIA. CLUB CICL 4 10:20,7 10:27,8 10:30,2 10:23,5

4 258 41:55,1 1,291 Bernat POU MA-40 CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA 4 10:20,8 10:28,3 10:30,0 10:24,7

5 285 42:35,8 40,697 Albert JUVANTENY MA-40 CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA 4 10:36,8 10:34,7 10:35,0 10:37,6

6 283 42:48,8 13 Dani FABRE MA-40 CORVI TEAM 4 10:25,2 10:55,5 10:34,5 10:42,7

7 293 42:56,5 7,71 Marc REYNES MA-40 NINETA BIKE CLUB 4 10:34,1 10:44,9 10:43,6 10:42,0

8 263 43:02,3 5,872 Xevi CUBI MA-40 VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ 4 10:38,4 10:37,6 10:43,1 10:51,3

9 270 43:05,6 3,283 David COMELLAS MA-40 CORVI TEAM 4 10:36,8 10:39,5 10:46,4 10:51,4

10 332 44:04,1 58,486 Xavier JORNET MA-40 CATALUNYA SUD CLUB CICLIS 4 10:56,9 11:01,2 10:55,8 10:58,8

11 271 44:06,5 2,408 David BRAGULAT MA-40 FORNELLS DE LA SELVA. CLU 4 11:04,7 10:56,5 10:54,1 10:58,7

12 310 44:20,0 13,534 Oscar GONZALEZ MA-40 CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU 4 11:04,2 10:47,6 10:59,4 11:16,7

13 322 45:02,0 41,962 Jordi GALOFRE MA-40 CICLES SANS 4 11:19,7 11:14,8 11:03,8 11:11,9

14 318 45:28,8 26,776 Diego Anibal BOURSIAC MA-40 BARCELONA PISTA CLUB ESPO 4 10:56,1 11:11,2 11:26,0 11:43,6

15 260 45:35,6 6,807 Jaume CARO MA-40 FURORE CYCLING CLUB 4 11:30,6 11:13,0 11:20,3 11:20,5

16 308 45:41,6 5,979 Felix DEL PINO MA-40 MEDINA COMPETICION 4 11:25,1 11:12,1 11:23,1 11:27,9

17 290 45:44,1 2,521 Félix MORERA MA-40 CALMA ST.JULIA. CLUB CICL 4 11:24,3 11:18,7 11:22,5 11:25,8

18 386 45:56,3 12,173 Emilio VIVIAN MA-50 SANT BOI. CLUB CICLISTA 4 10:58,4 11:13,7 10:57,6 11:08,3

19 266 46:03,7 7,403 Marc PLANS MA-40 BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS 4 11:25,7 11:27,0 11:26,2 11:32,8

20 284 46:14,7 11,071 Oriol FONT MA-40 BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS 4 11:33,9 11:31,4 11:31,0 11:25,2

21 275 46:20,0 5,235 Magín GONZALEZ MA-40 SQUADRA STERRATO CICLI 4 11:31,6 11:21,3 11:23,9 11:50,3

22 351 46:27,7 7,685 Joan Antoni ASENSIO MA-50 TREVOL BIKESPORTS. CLUB C 4 10:46,6 11:53,6 11:07,8 11:02,1

23 355 46:28,1 0,43 Pere joan ROIG MA-50 VILA BIKE´S. CLUB 4 10:58,1 11:18,7 11:23,0 11:09,9

24 327 46:33,4 5,313 Ramon CAMATS MA-40 GUISSONA CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:29,6 11:27,7 11:44,6 11:38,1

25 269 46:43,3 9,871 Oscar GARRIDO MA-40 8 RESTAURANT 4 11:29,2 11:21,6 11:41,0 11:59,8

26 364 47:00,0 16,715 Francesc Xavier CARNICER MA-50 MASSI CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:33,3 11:15,0 11:18,1 11:13,8

27 259 47:23,4 23,374 Josep Carles POME MA-40 CLUB TRIATLO SERRADELLS 4 11:05,4 12:31,6 11:39,5 11:54,3

28 315 47:25,7 2,31 Lluís ALEJO MA-40 JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS 4 11:31,6 11:32,0 12:08,3 11:59,7

29 359 47:40,2 14,511 Antonio MILLÀN MA-50 SANT JOAN DESPI. CLUB CIC 4 11:31,9 11:38,1 11:32,2 11:19,0

30 352 47:47,8 7,583 Andreu CATLLA MA-50 VELO BERGA 4 11:24,0 11:37,5 11:34,7 11:32,0

31 262 47:53,6 5,81 Juan carlos DE LA TORRE MA-40 ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM 4 11:55,2 12:02,9 11:49,7 11:53,3

32 274 47:56,8 3,267 Joan CALVERA MA-40 UNICA BIKES 4 11:54,6 11:55,9 11:55,8 11:56,3

33 277 47:58,1 1,246 David CUADRADO MA-40 XL BMX 4 12:05,8 11:56,3 11:51,6 11:50,0

34 265 48:01,0 2,92 Isaac VINIEGRA MA-40 CORVI TEAM 4 11:55,7 11:50,8 11:59,8 12:01,1

35 398 48:06,6 5,582 Ferran FRANQUESA MA-50 CIM MOIA. CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:28,3 11:32,2 11:37,5 11:49,1

36 279 48:08,1 1,544 Jeremi ALFONSO MA-40 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 12:02,8 11:55,2 11:53,5 12:03,8

37 268 48:10,7 2,522 Albert SANZ DE MA-40 LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC 4 12:08,5 11:50,8 11:46,6 12:07,3

38 353 48:13,3 2,598 Jose MARTIN MA-50 MASQUEFA. CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:18,8 11:52,4 11:58,9 11:25,5

39 397 48:14,1 0,852 Carles PUIG MA-50 CALDERI. ESPORT CICLISTA 4 11:39,6 11:41,3 11:42,0 11:31,1

40 289 48:17,5 3,422 Jose Antonio ZORRILLA MA-40 BTT SANTA PERPETUA. CLUB 4 12:03,5 12:03,8 12:04,5 11:52,7

41 370 48:33,8 16,311 Xavier ALSINA MA-50 3HM CLUB ESPORTIU 4 11:38,8 11:46,4 11:50,3 11:39,5

42 354 48:34,2 0,337 Jordi TIO MA-50 CALMA ST.JULIA. CLUB CICL 4 11:33,7 11:46,7 11:35,6 11:58,4



43 294 48:37,1 2,971 Josep AMILL MA-40 BTT JOVES DE SARRAL CLUB 4 11:54,7 12:07,9 12:11,4 12:09,9

44 356 48:39,7 2,527 Fernando ALONSO MA-50 CORVI TEAM 4 11:47,6 11:39,4 11:41,6 11:50,6

45 340 48:41,1 1,467 Laurent ESTEVE MA-40 C.C. LE BOULOU 4 12:21,3 11:57,3 12:00,1 12:06,7

46 339 48:43,1 1,949 Lluis FANECA MA-40 BTT JOVES DE SARRAL CLUB 4 12:09,7 12:10,6 12:10,5 11:57,6

47 371 48:43,2 0,065 Jordi JUVANTENY MA-50 VOLTREGA. CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:30,2 11:37,5 11:54,4 12:01,8

48 393 48:44,5 1,317 David PARRAGA MA-50 SERRANO CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:38,4 11:44,6 11:46,2 11:55,4

49 282 48:49,0 4,544 Xavier CASTAÑER MA-40 MOLABIKES CLUB CICLISME 4 12:07,5 12:10,8 12:12,6 12:04,7

50 333 48:50,6 1,616 Antonio Rafael MARCANO MA-40 VETERANOS CATALUNYA. ASOC 4 11:53,8 12:09,3 12:12,7 12:20,3

51 278 48:57,9 7,246 Andrés MILLÁN MA-40 SANT JOAN DESPI. CLUB CIC 4 12:19,1 12:04,3 12:07,1 12:15,3

52 368 49:20,5 22,664 Xavier MARTI MA-50 BIKE KIDS 4 11:34,9 12:07,2 11:56,5 12:01,8

53 319 49:48,6 28,091 David PERIES MA-40 FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA 4 11:49,2 12:12,0 12:35,4 12:58,2

54 390 49:49,1 0,498 Emili PEREZ MA-50 ANDORRA. SPRINT CLUB 4 11:49,6 11:53,2 12:02,0 12:24,5

55 329 50:01,7 12,553 Oscar CID MA-40 OUT CAT. CLUB ESPORTIU 4 12:11,8 12:23,9 12:26,7 12:44,2

56 320 50:01,7 0,04 Ferran PRATGINESTÓS MA-40 VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ 4 12:31,8 12:08,0 12:22,8 12:43,3

57 288 50:11,6 9,864 Fernando HUESO MA-40 MASQUEFA. CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:30,6 12:16,8 12:28,4 12:40,5

58 301 50:16,7 5,082 Oscar SACEDA MA-40 T-BIKES CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:48,3 12:28,0 12:28,2 12:17,6

59 297 50:31,1 14,392 Enric ARAN MA-40 GRACIA. CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:03,9 12:45,4 12:51,3 12:38,5

60 334 50:31,2 0,137 Jaime CABADA MA-40 RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:55,1 12:27,4 12:48,4 12:08,2

61 379 50:33,0 1,787 Joaquim FERRER MA-50 CALDERI. ESPORT CICLISTA 4 12:07,8 12:11,0 12:09,6 12:23,4

62 325 51:14,3 41,286 Víctor Javier BALLESTEROS MA-40 MACO. CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:48,4 12:40,5 12:45,2 12:45,7

63 380 51:19,2 4,902 Fco. javier ARIZA MA-50 CORVI TEAM 4 12:11,5 12:17,3 12:28,2 12:41,4

64 330 51:33,5 14,286 Gabriel RODRIGUES DA MA-40 BARCELONA PISTA CLUB ESPO 4 12:34,1 12:41,0 12:46,1 13:16,6

65 363 51:33,6 0,162 Guillem MILLANES MA-50 SANT JOAN DESPI. CLUB CIC 4 12:14,6 12:44,0 12:24,8 12:29,1

66 384 51:47,3 13,661 Joaquin PERIBAÑEZ MA-50 CERDANYOLA ATLETISME I TR 4 12:07,5 12:49,7 12:26,9 12:42,9

67 411 51:59,4 12,123 Ricard SANS MA-60 CICLES SANS 4 12:07,1 12:23,1 12:28,5 12:27,6

68 403 52:36,0 36,6 Antonio MUÑIZ MA-60 ALT PENEDES. BICI CLUB 4 12:19,4 12:26,2 12:24,9 12:51,6

69 328 52:37,0 0,987 Antonio AGUSTIN MA-40 CASTELLDEFELS BEL SABINA 4 13:23,0 12:46,9 13:10,4 12:59,2

70 387 52:39,2 2,18 David ZARROCA MA-50 CERDANYOLA ATLETISME I TR 4 12:38,1 12:45,4 12:47,1 12:46,8

71 361 52:39,9 0,767 Ricardo VILLAR MA-50 MIG-MÓN SÚRIA. UNIO CICLI 4 12:33,5 12:37,9 12:39,9 13:07,8

72 414 53:00,0 20,062 Pere BATLLORI MA-60 BSIX-JORMAT 4 13:10,6 12:16,1 12:28,4 12:32,1

73 312 53:12,0 11,949 Manuel PERELLO MA-40 CANET. CLUB CICLISTA 4 12:22,4 14:31,5 12:54,4 13:08,7

74 365 53:45,0 33,052 Jordi ALADESA MA-50 VILANOVA. UNIO CICLISTA 4 12:49,7 12:44,9 12:51,8 13:37,7

75 362 54:27,9 42,894 Angel ZAFRA MA-50 SANT JOAN DESPI. CLUB CIC 4 12:39,9 12:34,4 12:45,2 14:46,6

76 321 55:30,5 1 Jordi COMAJOAN MA-40 VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ 4 13:07,0 13:47,0 14:03,8 14:16,2

77 402 42:14,4 1 Rene IVES MA-60 MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA 3 13:14,0 12:46,8 13:40,5

78 392 42:32,4 18,047 Rodrigo SEPULVEDA MA-50 SANT BOI. CLUB CICLISTA 3 13:19,9 13:51,1 13:39,3

79 391 42:34,2 1,782 Joan DELGADO MA-50 ANDORRA. SPRINT CLUB 3 13:21,1 13:28,1 14:03,8

80 357 43:09,9 35,738 Angel BLANCO MA-50 CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU 3 13:51,2 13:38,5 14:00,6

81 407 43:38,3 28,318 Xavier SERRA MA-60 CALMA ST.JULIA. CLUB CICL 3 13:18,4 13:49,7 13:55,9

82 415 44:23,7 45,403 Joan CULLELL MA-60 FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA 3 13:58,1 13:44,4 14:05,7

83 406 44:35,6 11,945 Antoni SERRA MA-60 LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC 3 14:19,3 13:39,9 14:02,9

84 409 48:05,3 3 German DEL PINO MA-60 MEDINA COMPETICION 3 14:28,3 15:04,2 15:56,7

85 360 52:26,6 4 Mariano FERMIN MA-50 MEDINA COMPETICION 3 18:21,1 15:47,3 16:38,7



86 377 41:42,6 1 Josep BOSCH MA-50 ATARAXIA CLUB CICLISTA 2 11:44,9 28:17,2


